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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK 

 

 
In the matter of the application of 
 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WELLS 
FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, 
and CITIBANK, N.A. (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, 
Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or 
Calculation Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-
Backed Securitization Trusts), 
 
   Petitioners, 
 
For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the 
Administration and Distribution of a Settlement 
Payment. 
 

 
 
 
 
Index No. 651625/2018  
 
Crane, J. 
 
 
AFFIRMATION OF SERVICE  

 
I, Kurt W. Rademacher, an attorney duly admitted to practice law in the State of New York, 

hereby affirm under penalties of perjury, pursuant to CPLR § 2106, as follows:  

1. I am a partner with the firm of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, counsel for 

Petitioner U.S. Bank National Association (“U.S. Bank”) in this proceeding. I am familiar with 

the proceedings in this case. 

2. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in this affirmation.  

3. On December 15, 2023, a true and correct copy of the Conformed Order to Show 

Cause (NYSCEF Doc. 303) together with the papers upon which it is based (collectively, the 

“Conformed Order”), was served by e-mail to all recipients on the below service list:  

(a) Ken Warner (kwarner@warnerpartnerslaw.com) 

(b) Zachary Newman (znewman@thompsoncoburn.com) 

(c) Kevin Reed (kevinreed@quinnemanual.com)  

(d) Alexander Lorenzo (alexander.lorenzo@alston.com) 
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(e) Gary Greenberg (gg@ggreenberglaw.com) 

(f) Peter Tomlinson (pwtomlinson@pbwt.com) 

(g) Christopher Houpt (choupt@mayberown.com) 

(h) Henry Ricardo (hjricardo@pbwt.com) 

(i) Jonathan Hochman (jhochman@schlaw.com) 

(j) Justin Ellis (jellis@mololamken.com) 

(k) Bridge Rose (brose@thompsoncoburn.com) 

(l) David Schiefelbein (DSchiefelbein@mckoolsmith.com) 

(m) Chayes Deats (chayes-deats@mololampken.com) 

(n) Uri Itkin (uitkin@akingump.com) 

(o) Jarman Russell (jrussell@mayerbrown.com) 

(p) Anna Vinogradov (avinogradov@schlaw.com) 

(q) David Sheeren (dsheeren@gibbsbruns.com) 

(r) Anjanique Watt (awatt@mayerbrown.com) 

(s) Diana Conner (Dconner@pbwt.com) 

(t) John Orenstein (jorenstein@greeneesple.com)  

(u) Aaron Knoll (aknoll@greenespel.com)  

4. On December 22, 2023 a true and correct copy of the Conformed Order was e-

filed on the public docket for this matter.   

Dated: New York, New York  
 December 22, 2023 
 
         
 /s/ Kurt W. Rademacher      

Kurt W. Rademacher 
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